
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/28/25 at
10:20:33 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

12/28/2013

Accident reported
It hit a shrub / tree
Airbags did not deploy

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Accident reported

30  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Illinois

167,068  Last reported odometer reading

2008 HUMMER H3

ALPHA

VIN: 5GTEN63L088191098
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
5.3L V8 F
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

-
-
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Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 12/28/2013.
Accident Reported

No New Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on
GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2008

Personal Vehicle

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2008 2023

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 14 yrs. 4 mo. 1 yr. 5 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Illinois, Indiana Illinois

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 153,361 167,068
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Date Mileage Source Comments

02/07/2008 Schepel Cadillac
Hummer
Merrillville, IN
219-738-1900
schepelcadillac.com

4.8 / 5.0

519 Verified Reviews

3,016
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

02/07/2008 4 Schepel Cadillac
Merrillville, IN
219-738-1900
schepelcadillac.com

4.8 / 5.0

519 Verified Reviews

3,016
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Accessories installed

09/22/2008 19 Schepel Cadillac
Merrillville, IN
219-738-1900
schepelcadillac.com

4.8 / 5.0

519 Verified Reviews

3,016
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

09/22/2008 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

10/31/2008 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oak Brook, IL

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported

05/08/2009 6,672 Bill Kay Chevrolet
Lisle, IL
630-968-2900
billkaychevrolet.com

4.7 / 5.0

245 Verified Reviews

1,173
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

08/14/2009 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oak Brook, IL

Registration issued or renewed

08/20/2009 Zeigler Chevrolet
Schaumburg
Schaumburg, IL
847-882-2200

Vehicle serviced
Engine wiring harness repaired

-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-
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zeiglerchevroletschaumb
urg.com

4.2 / 5.0

119 Verified Reviews

856 Customer Favorites

02/17/2010 13,629 Bill Kay Chevrolet
Lisle, IL
630-968-2900
billkaychevrolet.com

4.7 / 5.0

245 Verified Reviews

1,173
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

03/29/2010 14,617 Bill Kay Chevrolet
Lisle, IL
630-968-2900
billkaychevrolet.com

4.7 / 5.0

245 Verified Reviews

1,173
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Catalytic converter replaced

09/01/2010 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oak Brook, IL

Registration issued or renewed

10/07/2010 19,408 Bill Kay Chevrolet
Lisle, IL
630-968-2900
billkaychevrolet.com

4.7 / 5.0

245 Verified Reviews

1,173
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/10/2011 27,081 Bill Kay Chevrolet
Lisle, IL
630-968-2900
billkaychevrolet.com

4.7 / 5.0

245 Verified Reviews

1,173
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) balanced
One tire mounted
One tire balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tires rotated

08/16/2011 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oak Brook, IL

Registration issued or renewed

06/08/2012 39,224 Bill Kay Chevrolet
Lisle, IL
630-968-2900
billkaychevrolet.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment checked
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
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4.7 / 5.0

245 Verified Reviews

1,173
Customer
Favorites

Air filter replaced

08/15/2012 41,000 Illinois
Inspection Station
Addison, IL

Passed emissions inspection

08/15/2012 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oak Brook, IL

Registration issued or renewed

03/07/2013 48,427 Midas
Charleston, IL
217-345-1114
midas.com

5.0 / 5.0

8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/20/2013 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oak Brook, IL

Registration issued or renewed

09/14/2013 55,667 Tire Connection
Lombard, IL
630-620-7616

5.0 / 5.0

51 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Blower motor resistor replaced

12/28/2013 Damage Report Accident reported
It hit a shrub / tree
Damage to front
Damage to right front
Airbags did not deploy

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
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01/11/2014 58,693 Tire Connection
Lombard, IL
630-620-7616

5.0 / 5.0

51 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Four wheel alignment performed
Battery replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted

08/12/2014 Tire Connection
Lombard, IL
630-620-7616

5.0 / 5.0

51 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Front brakes serviced
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted
Tire(s) balanced
One tire balanced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Rear brake pads replaced

08/18/2014 65,000 Illinois
Inspection Station
Addison, IL

Passed emissions inspection

08/18/2014 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oak Brook, IL

Registration issued or renewed

09/29/2014 65,028 Tire Connection
Lombard, IL
630-620-7616

5.0 / 5.0

51 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Two wheel alignment performed

08/06/2015 75,148 Tire Connection
Lombard, IL
630-620-7616

Vehicle serviced
Blower motor resistor replaced

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
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5.0 / 5.0

51 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

08/18/2015 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oak Brook, IL

Registration issued or renewed

05/13/2016 85,583 Tire Connection
Lombard, IL
630-620-7616

5.0 / 5.0

51 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/10/2016 90,000 Illinois
Inspection Station
Addison, IL

Passed emissions inspection

09/13/2016 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oak Brook, IL

Registration issued or renewed

09/19/2017 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oak Brook, IL

Registration issued or renewed

11/18/2017 103,062 Tire Connection
Lombard, IL
630-620-7616

5.0 / 5.0

51 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Blower motor resistor replaced
Wiring repaired
Blower motor operation checked

06/07/2018 107,000 Illinois
Inspection Station
Addison, IL

Passed emissions inspection

10/30/2018 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oak Brook, IL

Registration issued or renewed

01/11/2019 112,631 Tire Connection
Lombard, IL
630-620-7616

5.0 / 5.0

51 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Four wheel alignment performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) replaced
Tire(s) balanced
One tire balanced

04/25/2019 115,429 Tire Connection
Lombard, IL
630-620-7616

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
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5.0 / 5.0

51 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Front brake hose(s) replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Rear brake pads replaced

09/10/2019 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oak Brook, IL

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record

06/26/2020 123,270 Tire Connection
Lombard, IL
630-620-7616

5.0 / 5.0

51 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Rear wiper blade replaced
Wiper(s) replaced

09/05/2020 Illinois
Inspection Station
Addison, IL

Passed emissions inspection

09/08/2020 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oak Brook, IL

Registration issued or renewed

11/04/2020 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oak Brook, IL

Registration issued or renewed

01/09/2021 127,847 Tire Connection
Lombard, IL
630-620-7616

5.0 / 5.0

51 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Transfer case motor replaced

07/01/2021 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oak Brook, IL

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record

07/06/2021 134,126 Tire Connection
Lombard, IL
630-620-7616

5.0 / 5.0

51 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
A/C refrigerant recharged
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced
Radiator checked

07/27/2021 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oak Brook, IL

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Black

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
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10/28/2021 137,408 Steve Faulkner Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Princeton, IN
812-386-6193
https://stevefaulknerchev
roletbuickgmc.com/

4.5 / 5.0

106 Verified Reviews

2,158
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked

12/28/2021 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Munster, IN

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/15/2022 145,000 Indiana
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/18/2022 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Munster, IN

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

10/07/2022 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dyer, IN

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/16/2023 151,065 Dale Willey Automotive,
Inc.
Lawrence, KS
785-843-5200
dalewilleyauto.com

4.5 / 5.0

57 Verified Reviews

2,060
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked

01/24/2023 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/19/2023 151,200 Multi Autos
Lombard, IL
630-965-5388
multiautoschicago.com/

2.7 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

03/10/2023 Westlake Financial
Los Angeles, CA
888-739-9192

Loan or lien reported

-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-
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westlakefinancial.com

03/10/2023 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/08/2023 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lombard, IL

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/17/2023 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Berwyn, IL

Registration issued or renewed

05/31/2023 153,361 Jiffy Lube
Berwyn, IL
708-788-1627
jiffylube.com/

5.0 / 5.0

11 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Drive belts checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Exterior lights checked
Wipers/washers checked
Vehicle washed/detailed
Transfer case fluid checked
Brake fluid checked

Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/01/2023 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Berwyn, IL

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/02/2023 153,371 Castle Buick GMC
North Riverside, IL
708-442-7474
castlebuickgmc.com

4.6 / 5.0

360 Verified Reviews

603 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

05/16/2024 159,802 Jiffy Lube
Berwyn, IL
708-788-1627
jiffylube.com/

5.0 / 5.0

11 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Drive belts checked

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
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05/23/2024 Illinois
Inspection Station
Naperville, IL

Passed emissions inspection

05/27/2024 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Berwyn, IL

Registration issued or renewed

06/05/2024 160,146 Castle Buick GMC
North Riverside, IL
708-442-7474
castlebuickgmc.com

4.6 / 5.0

360 Verified Reviews

603 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/19/2024 Service Facility Vehicle reconditioned

09/24/2024 165,017 Woody Buick GMC
Naperville, IL

4.6 / 5.0

1,169 Verified Reviews

8,593
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Traction control system checked
Drive belts checked

11/18/2024 167,016 Gerald Kia of Naperville
Naperville, IL
630-445-2542
geraldkianaperville.com

4.6 / 5.0

352 Verified Reviews

394 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

01/13/2025 167,049 Ultimate Rides
Braidwood, IL
815-942-4000
ultimaterides.com/

4.7 / 5.0

12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Axle(s) replaced
Antenna replaced
Undercoating/rustproofing applied
Tire(s) balanced
One tire balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire pressure monitoring system
checked
Oil cooler seal(s) replaced
Front brake hose(s) replaced
Alignment performed
Oil and filter changed
Shock absorber(s) replaced
Strut(s) replaced
Front brake caliper(s) replaced

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
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Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

01/18/2025 167,068 Ultimate Rides
Coal City, IL
815-942-4000
ultimaterides.com/

4.7 / 5.0

12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

01/28/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 1/28/25 at 10:20:33 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
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A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/28/25 10:20:33 PM (CST)
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